There have been no public takeover bids by third parties in respect of the Company’s equity in the
current financial year or the previous financial year.

The above is a summary of certain provisions of the Articles, the full provisions of which are available
on the Company’s website.

75

4. MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS
4.1 Save as disclosed in paragraph 5 below, and as set out below in this paragraph 4, the Company is

not aware of any person who, at the date of this Document and immediately following Admission,
is directly or indirectly interested in 3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital or voting rights of
the Company:

At the date of the Draft Listing Document On Admission
   Percentage   Percentage
   of Existing   of Enlarged
   Number of   Share   Number of   Number   Share
Shareholder   Shares   Capital   New Shares   of Shares   Capital

Andrew Woodhouse   5,500,000   4.6   340,000   5,840,000   3.8
Keith Yates   6,375,000   5.3   –   6,375,000   4.2
Paul Wiseman   5,250,000   4.4   800,000   6,050,000   4.0
Stuart Large   4,075,000   3.4   –   4,075,000   2.7
Adrian Laffey   5,642,500   4.7   800,000   6,442,500   4.2
James Kellett   3,750,000   3.1   1,000,000   4,750,000   3.1
Martin West   4,500,000   3.8   50,000   4,550,000   3.0
Jane Powell   4,500,000   3.8   800,000   5,300,000   3.5
Sally Stride   4,500,000   3.8   160,000   4,660,000   3.1

4.2 None of the Company’s major holders of Shares listed above or at paragraph 5.1 below has voting
rights different from the other holders of Shares.

4.3 Save as disclosed in this paragraph 4, and insofar as is known to the Company, the Directors are not
aware of any person or persons who either alone or, if connected jointly following Admission, will
(directly or indirectly) exercise or could exercise control over the Company.

4.4 Save as far as is known to the Directors, no arrangements are in place, the operation of which may at
a later date result in a change of control of the Company.

5. DIRECTORS’ INTERESTS
The names of the Directors of the Company are set out at the “Directors, Secretary, Registered Office and
Advisers” section on page 6 of this Document.

5.1 As at the date of this Document and immediately following Admission, the interests of the Directors
and the Associates (having the meaning defined in the TISEA Listing Rules) of each Director (as known
to each Director having made all reasonable enquiries) insofar as is known to the Company in the
equity or debt securities of the Company or the Group are, and on Admission, will be, as follows:

At the date of the Draft Listing Document On Admission
   Percentage   Percentage
   Number of   of Existing   of Enlarged
   Existing   Share   Number of   Number   Share
Director   Shares   Capital   New Shares   of Shares   Capital

Anthony John Brewer(1)   26,532,500   22.1   2,400,000   28,932,500   19.0
Andrew James William
Simpson   18,325,000   15.3   675,000   19,000,000   12.5
Paramjit Paul Singh Bassi   2,000,000   1.7   400,000   2,400,000   1.6
Roy Povey   500,000   0.4   400,000   900,000   0.6

(1) Anthony John Brewer is the Trustee of the Brewer Settlement Trust who holds the beneficial interest of part of the Shares.

5.2 Save as disclosed in this paragraph 5, no Director has any interest in the share capital or loan capital
of the Company nor does any person connected with the Directors (within the meaning of section 252
of the Act) have any such interests, whether beneficial or non-beneficial.

5.3 The following options over Shares have been granted to the Directors and senior management
identified in the table below pursuant to the Management Options. Further details of the Management